
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025683-2023 

Contract

Cheadle Eco Park - Development Manager Services

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-025683

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035f0c  

Published 31 August 2023, 7:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

4th Floor, Waterside House, Waterside Plaza

Sale

M33 7ZF

Contact

Mr Edward Farnworth

Email

edward.farnworth@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1619121616

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025683-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025683-2023
mailto:edward.farnworth@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/
http://www.stockport.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cheadle Eco Park - Development Manager Services

Reference number

DN642170

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council intends to appoint a Development Manager to oversee delivery of a light
industrial development.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £500,000 / Highest offer: £1,200,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

The Council intends to appoint a Development Manager to oversee delivery of a light
industrial development.

Open tender procedure carried out with 5 bids received in total.

After evaluation of the bids, Stockport Council determined that Network Space
Developments Ltd were the winning bidders based on most advantageous tender.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-034894

/Notice/034894-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Cheadle Eco Park - Development Manager Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Network Space Developments Limited

Centrix House, Crow Lane East

Newton-le-Willows

WA12 9UY

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £500,050 / Highest offer: £1,200,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

4th Floor, Waterside House Waterside Plaza

Sale

M33 7ZF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T23:09:29+0100
	TCPDF




